

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 110954 **Version**: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Placed On File

File created: 11/4/2011 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 5/13/2014

Effective date:

Title: A substitute ordinance relating to the filing fee for administrative review appeals.

Sponsors: ALD. KOVAC

Indexes: ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW APPEALS BOARD, FEES

Attachments: 1. Hearing Notice List

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
11/4/2011	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
11/16/2011	1	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
11/16/2011	1	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
11/21/2011	1	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR	Pass	5:0
1/7/2013	1	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR	Pass	5:0
4/29/2014	1	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
4/29/2014	1	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/5/2014	1	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR PLACING ON FILE	Pass	5:0
5/13/2014	1	COMMON COUNCIL	PLACED ON FILE	Pass	15:0

110954 SUBSTITUTE 1

ALD. KOVAC

A substitute ordinance relating to the filing fee for administrative review appeals.

81-1.5 am

Currently, a fee of \$25 is required to file an appeal with the administrative review appeals board. This ordinance adjusts the filing fee to an amount equal to 10% of the amount of the charge being appealed or \$25, whichever is less.

The Mayor and Common Council of the City of Milwaukee do ordain as follows:

Part 1. Section 81-1.5 of the code is amended to read:

81-1.5. Administrative Review Appeals Board. A fee [[of \$25]]>>equal to 10% of the amount of the charge being appealed or \$25, whichever is less, << is required to file an appeal with the administrative review appeals board. Fees shall not be refunded once an appeal is filed unless it has been determined by a city department that the appeal is not necessary [[based upon]]>>because<<

File #: 110954, Version: 1
the action[[$_{7}$]] for which the appeal was filed[[$_{7}$]] was undertaken by that department in error. (See s. 320-11).
APPROVED AS TO FORM
Legislative Reference Bureau Date: IT IS OUR OPINION THAT THE ORDINANCE IS LEGAL AND ENFORCEABLE
Office of the City Attorney Date:

LRB135301-2 Jim Carroll 11/10/11